1.  Indu Nagpal September 28, 2021 100(1) 2.00

2.  Dumpala Shivakumar September 28, 2021 100(2) 2.00

3.  Usha Yadav September 28, 2021 100(3) 2.00

(1) Transfer of 100 Equity Shares by Dinesh Nagpal to Indu Nagpal.

(2) Transfer of 100 Equity Shares by Liberatha Peter Kallat to Dumpala Shivakumar.

(3) Transfer of 100 Equity Shares by Mukesh Yadav to Usha Yadav.

13. As on the date of this Red Herring Prospectus, save and except for 2,351,250 employee stock options granted

under the ESOP Plan, there are no outstanding options, convertible securities, warrants, rights to convert

debentures, loans or other instruments convertible, into Equity Shares.

14. Details of Shareholding of our Promoters and members of the Promoter Group in our Company

a. As on the date of this Red Herring Prospectus, our Promoters hold 52,249,600 constituting approximately

100.00% of the issued, subscribed and paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company, as set forth below:

Sr.

No.
Name of the Promoter

Pre-Offer No.

of Equity

Shares

Percentage of

the pre-Offer

equity share

capital (%)

Post-Offer No.

of Equity

Shares*

Percentage of the

post-Offer equity

share capital (%)*

1.  Liberatha Peter Kallat  17,242,400 33.00 13,062,432 25.00

2.  Mukesh Yadav 17,764,800 34.00 11,233,600 21.50

3.  Dinesh Nagpal 17,242,400 33.00 10,711,200 20.50

Total 52,249,600 100.00 35,007,232 67.00

*Assuming sale of all Offered Shares in the Offer.

72

Build-up of the Promoters’ shareholding in our Company

The build-up of the equity shareholding of our Promoters since incorporation of our Company is set forth in

the table below:

(i) Liberatha Peter Kallat

Nature of

transaction

Date of

allotment /

acquisition/

transfer and

made fully

paid up

No. of

Equity

Shares

Face

value

per

Equity

Share

(₹)

Issue /

acquisition/

transfer

price per

Equity

Share (₹)

Form of

consideration

Percentage of

the pre Offer

capital (%)

[…]

period of 6 months from the date of Allotment.

b. Our Promoters have consented to lock-in for a period of 18 months from the date of Allotment, the entire

post-Offer Equity Share capital of our Company held by them. Our Promoters have agreed not to sell, transfer,

charge, pledge or otherwise encumber in any manner, the Promoter’s Contribution from the date of filing this

Red Herring Prospectus, until the expiry of the lock-in period specified above, or for such other time as

required under SEBI ICDR Regulations, except as may be permitted in accordance with the SEBI ICDR

Regulations.

c. The number of Equity Shares held by our Promoters and Selling Shareholders, Liberatha Peter Kallat,

Mukesh Yadav and Dinesh Nagpal and the number of Equity Shares which will be offered by each of the

Promoters and Selling Shareholders in the Offer for the Offer for Sale is set out below:

Sr.

No.

Name of the Promoter

/ Selling Shareholder

Number of

existing

Equity

Shares held

(A)

Percentage

of total pre-

Offer

Equity

Share

Capital

(%)

Maximum

Number of

Offered

Shares

(B)

Residual

Equity

Shares

(C=A-B)*

Percentage of

total post-

Offer Equity

Share Capital

(%)*

1.  Liberatha Peter Kallat  17,242,400 33.00 4,179,968 13,062,432 25.00

2.  Mukesh Yadav 17,764,800 34.00 6,531,200 11,233,600 21.50

3.  Dinesh Nagpal 17,242,400 33.00 6,531,200 10,711,200 20.50

Total 52,249,600 100.00 17,242,368 35,007,232 67.00

*Assuming sale of all Offered Shares in the Offer.

d. The Equity Shares being offered by the Selling Shareholders is in compliance with Regulations 8 and 8A of

the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

e. The Equity Shares that are being locked-in are not, and will not be, ineligible for computation of Promoters’

Contribution under Regulation 15 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations. In this regard, we confirm that:

76

i. the Equity Shares offered as part of the Promoters’ Contribution do not comprise Equity Shares acquired

during the immediately 3 preceding years:

• for consideration other than cash involving revaluation of assets or capitalisation of intangible